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From: Doc and Phyllis Holliman <holliman@i-plus.net>

To: alb21@cobra.simplecom.net <alb21@cobra.simplecom.net>
Date:  Monday, June 28, 1999 9:29 PM

Subject: New website:

Page 1 of 1

Dear Adolph:
We have a mutual relative in Nassau Bay, Texas, Tom Holcomb: <webit@ghg.net>
Tom has a Holliman-Blakeney website at: ,www.ghgcorp.com/webit/home/genealogy.html

When you want to find a new cousin, punch up his site. It is very interesting.

yor Cuz
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From: A.L. Blakeney <alb21@cobra.simplecom.net>
To: holliman@i-plus.net <holliman@i-plus.net>
Date:  Saturday, July 10, 1999 10:21 PM

Subject: photos received

Dear Doc.,

Thanks for the great pictures. It was good to see you in one of the photos. Now we can
tell who we are talking with. Some of the pictures bring back fond memories of earlier times.
We found the Blakeney sites on the internet interesting. Would be nice to know who

entered the info.

This week we picked up our copy of the 'History of Fayette County' put out by the
historical society. They returned to me the picture of William B. that | had submitted. | will
send it to you, along with the article. Will get you alarger picture fater.

You should be receiving snail mail from me, sent it tuesday. ALB
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From: Doc and Phyllis Holliman <holliman@i-plus.net>

To: alb21@cobra.simplecom.net <alb21@cobra.simplecom.net>
Date:  Saturday, July 10, 1999 11:25 PM

Subject: I'm grateful !

Dear A.L. and Kay:

Many thanks for the snailmail: it arrived today. My first view of any g-g-grandparent ! He was a handsome,
rugged man. | will want at least one 8 x 10 and several 5x 7s. On Monday, | will snailmail some cash to
cover photolab expenses. Rather than take a chance on postal damage, I'll pick up the pics in October.

I'm afraid | don't resemble the 28 year old ex-soldier in the five generation photo. Much of my hair is gone,
what remains is white, and I'm showing the ravages of time ! I'll send you a current photo of me made in
June, so you won't be shocked when we meet !

| sent Walt a letter last night. Some info he had gotten from a Charles Holliman of Reston, VA, was seriously
flawed. | think that | forwarded that letter to you. ['ll check my "Sent" files after | mail this, and if | still have
that letter, and you didn"t get a copy, I'll forward.

| really appreciate the Civil War history involving Poe and William. Bellzy Ann told me that her father
contracted measles and pneumonia and died in Charleston, TN, and is buried in an "unknown" grave in the
CSA cemetery there. This eye witness account certainly changes the story. | lost another g-g-grandpa, Uriah
H. Holliman, and his son, Charles, to disease during the Civil War. Uriah's wife, Mary Polly, hitched up a
wagon at their farm near Bluff, and drove a mule team to Okalona, MS, to tend her sick husband and son
until they died. She contracted measles in the process and drove that team back home while seriously ill. My
goodness, we don't know what hardships and sacrifice mean in our age !

One of the websites that | sent to you was: webii@ghg.net  This belongs to Tom Holcomb of Nassau
Bay, Texas [part of Houston]. Tom is related to the Hollimans and Blakeneys through the marriage of Warren
C. Holliman and ol' Thomas' daughter, Mary Polly Blakeney. Thus, Tom and | are related in two lines.

I'll close: it is late and | have had a busy day. My best, RBH
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From: Doc and Phyllis Holliman <holliman@i-plus.net>

To: alb21@cobra.simplecom.net <alb21@cobra.simplecom.net>
Date:  Monday, July 05, 1999 12:13 AM

Subject: William's picture:

DearA.L.:

Walt tells me that you have a picture of my g-g-grandpa: William, son of o' Thomas. Boy, would | like to
get a copy 111! This would be the only picture that | have ever seen of any of my g-g-grandparents. I'll bring
my photo equipment to make the copy if you don't have facilities.

Nothing much to report from here. | wrote to Walt last night: a long letter. He came back this morning with
some good information and good ideas. | hope that he can come over in October.

Just a note to comment on William. Talk to you later. Best regards to all, RBH
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From: AL. Blakeney <alb21@cobra.simplecom.net>
To: holliman@i-plus.net <holliman@i-plus.net>
Date:  Monday, July 05, 1999 10:52 PM

Subject: life experiences

Dear Doc., Yes, you will get a copy of Williams photo when you come. | have the original
portrait, but have had a copy made. will get one for you.Do you want 8x10 or 5x7? Will
enclose a photo copy in your snail mail. Should get it out tomorrow.Glad you and Walit have
connected. We looked up your son Cecil's page and know you are very proud of him. Re:
your wild life. We have more in common than | realized. | have an M.A. in Religion, anM.A.
in History with a thesis "The Origin and growth ofProtestantism in Guatemala, 1824-1950".
Also taught latin american history early in my career. After serving as chaplain at Bryce
Hospital for 7 years | did a Ph.D. in Psychology-Counseling. Before leaving Bryce Hospital
1 received a scholarship for a years clinical training g at Menninger's Clinic. After receiving
Ph.D. | became director of Staff Training of the State Mental Health Department, 7 years.
During this time | served on the Grant Review Committee for NIMH. The last 14 years of my
career was spent teaching at Univ. of Al. at

b’ham. I'm really looking forward to your visit. Please disregard typing errors. ALB
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From: AL. Blakeney <alb21@cobra.simplecom.net>

To: holliman@i-plus.net <holliman@i-plus.net> \
Date:  Saturday, July 03, 1999 8:51 PM
Subject: walt Holliman,plus

Dear Doc., Received your e-mail and will try to answer all items. Yes a picture would be
appreciated, but bring it when you come. Re: History of Newtonville. | have a copy, but it
has been photo copied so many times its hard to read. My cousin who does a lot of
geaneology has it and is re-typing it. If she hasn"t finished by the time you get here I will
pick it up and we will try another copy. | have forwarded your message to another cousin ,
Walt Holliman. He is the descendant of Warren and Mary Polly. Kay called him and he
wants to correspond with you. In fact he said he called Phyilis Lyday as soon as he read
the newsletter and asked about you and your e-mail address. He is a really nice guy, in our
age range and has lots of Holliman Blakeney info.More so than |. He does not have any
pictures of Mary Polly. | also think he would come over in october, if it would not be to
many. The first two weeks in october will be great. Was talking with my son yesterday and
he said deer hunting season starts the 15th.. Now we won't have to watch for
hunters.warmest personal regards. Adolph

walt ho/li @ aol-co™
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From: A.L. Blakeney <aib21@cobra.simplecom.net>
To: holliman@i-plus.net <holliman@i-plus.net>
Date:  Saturday, July 03, 1999 8:51 PM

Subject: walt Holliman,plus

Dear Doc., Received your e-mail and will try to answer all items. Yes a picture would be
appreciated, but bring it when you come. Re: History of Newtonville. | have a copy, but it
has been photo copied so many times its hard to read. My cousin who does a lot of
geaneology has it and is re-typing it. If she hasn"t finished by the time you get here | will
pick it up and we will try another copy. | have forwarded your message to another cousin ,
Walt Holliman. He is the descendant of Warren and Mary Polly. Kay called him and he
wants to correspond with you. In fact he said he called Phyllis Lyday as soon as he read
the newsletter and asked about you and your e-mail address. He is a really nice guy, in our
age range and has lots of Holliman Blakeney info.More so than I. He does not have any
pictures of Mary Polly. | also think he would come over in october, if it would not be to
many. The first two weeks in october will be great. Was talking with my son yesterday and
he said deer hunting season starts the 15th.. Now we won't have to watch for
hunters.warmest personal regards. Adolph
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From: A.L. Blakeney <alb21@cobra.simplecom.net>
To: holliman@i-plus.net <holliman@i-plus.net>
Date:  Saturday, July 03, 1999 8:53 PM

Subject: e-mail address

Forgot to include Walts address for mail. It is waltholli@aol.comALB
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From: Doc and Phyllis Holliman <holliman@i-plus.net>

To: alb21@cobra.simplecom.net <alb21@cobra.simplecom.net>
Date:  Saturday, July 03, 1999 10:16 PM

Subject: Re.: Walt and trip:

Dear A.L..
| was thinking of hunting season when | opted for the first 2 weeks in Oct.

| will have additional 5 x 7 photos made of Warren C. to bring with me in Oct. | am adding a new facet to
my genealogy coilecting: photos and/or portraits of our ancestors, give and take. | will also have other photo
copies with me in Oct.: Belizy Ann, Newton D., agang of Hollimans to include my g-grandpa, John Thomas
and wife, Martha Jane, and others.

1 will send Walt a note tonight to introduce myseif and stimulate some conversation. Il be glad to wait for a
clean copy of the History of Newtonville: we'll talk about it in Oct.

Nothing much else to report. We are staying off the highways this holiday. Very hot here today and | have
been working in my gunshop, loading ammunition for customers. | got out my roadmaps today and
calculated that | am 407 miles from Reed by way of |-77 to Columbia, SC., and {-20 toward Atlanta. I'll
probably drive rather than fly. That way we can have an open-ended trip without the constraints of an airline
schedule.

Best regards to all, Thanks for the introduction to Walt. RBH
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From: Doc and Phyllis Holliman <holliman@i-plus.net>

To: alb21@cobra.simplecom.net <alb21@cobra.simplecom.net>
Date:  Monday, July 19, 1999 11:13 PM

Subject: Belated thanks:

Dear A.L.:

| can't remember if | thanked you for the print of William. | made several Xerox copies and sent them to my
kids with a letter explaining who was their g-g-g-grandpa. | am beholden to you for your kindness.

After we get through this week, | will be sending you a check for some 8 x 10s and 5 x 7s of William: the
$10 and $6 type prints. Haven't decided yet how many | need.

Anne [wife] has eye surgery on Wed., 21st, in Roanoke. We must go back to Roanoke on Thurs. for her
followup.

Her doctor [general practice] died suddenly this afternoon while doing physicals at our focal hospital ! Looks
fike the cause was a ruptured aortic aneurysm. He was 45! | lost a dear friend last week to leukemia: age
58! We have a lot of stress right now.

I'll be back soon. Hot today: 97 degrees. Blg thunderstorm yesterday: very humid. Unusual weather.
My warmest regards, RBH





image2.jpeg
From: Doc and Phyllis Holliman <holliman@i-plus.net>
To: jimBlake@aol.com <jimBlake@aol.com>

Date:  Monday, July 12, 1999 9:57 PM

Subject: Fw: photos

From: A.L. Blakeney <alb21@cobra.simplecom.net>
To: holliman@i-plus.net <holliman@i-plus.net>
Date: Monday, July 12, 1999 9:47 PM

Subject: Re: photos

>Dear Doc.,

> About Williams picture. The 8x10 is not the size of the original. The
original is about 14x18,belonged to my Dad. It was a little damaged so | had
a local photographer make a copy and enhance or fill in areas. The original

| gave to my oldest son. You can see it when you come. However, the partilly
restored copy is very good as you can see. | checked at the photographers
today and a brown toned 8x10 is now 70.00, black and white 60.00. More than
it was 10-12 years ago. For other copies | have had my picture copied at a
photo place that makes good copies, like an enlarged copy of a kodak print.

| personally think they are ok. An 8x10 there is 9.95, 5x7 5.95. Would you
like for me to send you a 5x7 for preview?

> |, too, have had cataract surgery in both eyes.| sincerely hope all

goes well for your wife.

> Kay and | will have been married 20 yrs. this Dec. She is 15 years
younger than me. My first wife died from cancer.

>| have two sons and three grandsons. Take care.ALB

Page 1 of 1
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From: AL Blakeney <alb21@cobra.simplecom.net>
To: holliman@i-plus.net <holliman@i-plus.net>
Date:  Monday, July 12, 1999 9:47 PM

Subject: Re: photos

Dear Doc.,

About Williams picture. The 8x10 is not the size of the original. The original is about
14x18,belonged to my Dad. It was a little damaged so | had a local photographer make a
copy and enhance or fill in areas. The original | gave to my oldest son. You can see it when
you come. However, the partilly restored copy is very good as you can see. | checked at
the photographers today and a brown toned 8x10 is now 70.00, black and white 60.00.
More than it was 10-12 years ago. For other copies | have had my picture copied at a photo
place that makes good copies, like an enlarged copy of a kodak print. | personally think
they are ok. An 8x10 there is 9.95, 5x7 5.95. Would you like for me to send you a 5x7 for
preview?

I, too, have had cataract surgery in both eyes.| sincerely hope all goes well for your wife.

Kay and | will have been married 20 yrs. this Dec. She is 15 years younger than me. My
first wife died from cancer.
| have two sons and three grandsons. Take care.ALB
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From: AL Blakeney <alb21@cobra.simplecom.net>
To: holliman@i-plus.net <holliman@i-plus.net>
Date:  Sunday, July 11, 1999 2:18 PM

Subject: Undeliverable Mail

Original-From:  "Postmaster" <postmaster@cobra.simplecom.net>
Original-Reply-To: <postmaster@cobra.simplecom.net>
Original-Date: ~ Sat, 10 Jul 1999 21:37:42 CST

Unknown host: holliman@i-place.net

Original message follows.

Received: from cobra.simplecom.net [208.220.30.2] by cobra.simplecom.net
(SMTPD32-4.07) id A3719F6023E; Sat, 10 Jul 1999 21:37:37 CST

From: "A.L. Blakeney" <alb21@cobra.simplecom.net>

Reply-To: "A.L. Blakeney" <alb21@cobra.simplecom.net>

Date: Sat, 10 Jul 99 21:37:37 CST

To: jimblake@aol.com

CC: holliman@i-place.net

Subject: just a joke

| noticed that you two had been exchanging jokes, here is another.not guaranteed.

This young couple was on the way to the justice of the peace to be married. They were
involved in an auto accident and both died.

St. Peter met them at the gate to check them in. While he was doing the paper work
they had time to discuss what had happened. They approached St. Peter ,explained the
situation and asked if they could get married there. He

thought about it for a minute and told them the question had not come up before and that
he would have to get back to them with an answer.

They waited and waited and in the meantime had more time to think. About three
months later, St. Peter called themin and told them that, yes, they could get married. They
said fine, just had one more question. Should it not work out ,could they get a divorce? St.
Peter became very agitated,threw down his pad, stomped his feed and exclaimed, make up
your mind. It took me three months to find a preacher up here, do you have any idea how
long it will take me to find a lawyer?
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From: AL Blakeney <alb21@cobra.simplecom.net>
To: Holliman@i-plus.net <Holliman@i-plus.net>
Date:  Sunday, July 11, 1999 2:22 PM

Subject: snail mait

Dear Doc,
Got your message re; photo. Please do not send any cash. We will get the copies done

just before you come and if any transaction is necessary we will handle it then.
| have just discovered undeliverable mail to you, had address wrong. Did you get a note
from me describing my background? Could have sent it to the wrong place.ALB
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From: Doc and Phyllis Holliman <holliman@i-plus.net>

To: alb21@cobra.simplecom.net <alb21@cobra.simplecom.net>
Date:  Sunday, July 11, 1999 7:56 PM

Subject: Reply:

Dear Adolph and Kay:

f got your professional and educational resume about 2 weeks ago. is that the "background" that you were
concerned about ?

t wish that you would let me pay up front for the photo work in advance. Regarding the Xerox of William that
you sent me: is that the actual size of the portrait ?? If it is, | would like 3 photo copies that exact size, plus
some 5 x 7s. Now, that is going to cost a bundle and I'm not about to let you pick up the tab ! | have few
vices, and | save my money for wonderful items like the portrait of William. 1 intend to have the targe ones
framed and give one each to my sons, and keep one, but I can't accept a handout. Genealogy is my big vice
!

We finally got a break in the weather. It rained last night and today and the temp. fell from 103to 77 ! The
wife leaves for a conference in Atlanta this Wednesday and will be gone 4 days. She comes home next
weekend to face cataract surgery [right eye] on the 25th. She will have the left eye repaired in late October.
Her cataracts developed in 6 months: very fast for her age [58]. She is 13 years younger than me. | had the
right lens replaced about 4 years back, and the ieft is slowly clouding up.

See you later, your pal, RBH








